



\$~106

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11958/2024, CM APPL. 49764/2024**

HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL PUBLIC LIBRARYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Priyankar
Tiwary, Mr. Shubham Sachdeva and
Mr. Utkarsh Mishra, Advocates

versus

SH. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

29.08.2024

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
2. At his request, list on 13.11.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 29, 2024

g.joshi

Click here to check corrigendum, if any