



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11958/2024**

HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL PUBLIC LIBRARYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Priyankar Tiwari, Advocate.

versus

SH. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Meghna De with Ms. L. Gangmei, Advocates.
Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Standing Counsel with Mr. Soumitra Chatterjee, Advocate for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

13.11.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

W.P.(C) 11958/2024 & CM APPL. 49764/2024 (stay)

1. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for petitioner on the ground that he wants to file some additional affidavit. However, learned counsel for respondent appearing after noticing this case in the cause list submits that she has not received copy of paperbook. The same be supplied to her within one week. It is made clear that till date no notice has been issued.

2. Relist on 24.04.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2024/ry

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)