



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11958/2024 & CM APPL. 49764/2024**

HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL PUBLIC LIBRARYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Yogesh Sharma, Counter Clerk
and Mr. Yogesh Kumar Sharma,
Library Attendant.

versus

SH. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.Respondent

Through: Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee and Mr.
Manish, Advocates for R5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

24.04.2025

List on 01.08.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 24, 2025

NA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any