



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11958/2024, CM APPL. 49764/2024**

HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL PUBLIC LIBRARYPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

SH. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI
ORDER
16.05.2025

%

1. Present matter has been listed on Office Note on the directions of Hon'ble the Chief Justice being 'Targeted Matters'.
2. Present none for the respondents.
3. List on 01.08.2025.
4. Later Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 5 appeared and she has been apprised of the order passed.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 16, 2025

ga