



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11958/2024, CM APPL. 49764/2024

HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL PUBLIC LIBRARYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rishabh Bansal, Mr. Vinayak
Goyal, Advs.

versus

SH. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Anand Prakash (SC) along with
Ms. Varsha Arya, Mr. Satbeer, Advs.
for MCD
Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Adv. for R1 to
R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

30.03.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent nos. 2 and 4 have passed away during the pendency of the present proceedings. He seeks liberty to take appropriate steps to bring on record the legal heirs.
2. List before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 13.04.2026.
3. List before Court on 13.08.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 30, 2026/uk