



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11958/2024**
HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL PUBLIC LIBRARY

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Vinayak Goyal, Advocate

versus

SH. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Siddharth Sapra, Advocate for R-1
to 4

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **13.04.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Application filed for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent nos.2 and 4 is reported to be lying under objection. Let counsel check with the registry and get the same placed on record after removing the objections within two weeks.

List on 30.07.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 13, 2026/sk