



\$~6 & 82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010553582024

+ W.P.(C) 11958/2024, CM APPL. 49764/2024, CM APPL. 28466/2026 & CM APPL. 28467/2026

HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL PUBLIC LIBRARY

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SH. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sapra and Ms. Khyati Simantini, Advs.
Mob: 9811142757
Mr. Anand Prakash, SC for MCD, with Ms. Varsha Arya Adv. for R-5/MCD (Through VC)

82

CNR No. DLHC010739692024

+ W.P.(C) 15103/2024 & CM APPL. 63248/2024

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

ANIL KUMAR AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sapra and Ms. Khyati Simantini, Advs.
Mob: 9811142757
Mr. Anand Prakash, SC for MCD, with Ms. Varsha Arya Adv. for R-5/MCD (Through VC)



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

13.08.2026

1. Pleadings in the matter are yet to be completed.
2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on the date already fixed, i.e., 22nd January, 2027.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 13, 2026/SK